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GOVERNMENT OF NDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGE

LOK SABHA
UI{STARRED QUESTION NO'4622

TO BE ANSWpnrn oN 25'4'2000

USE OF DE\TNAGRI TN GADGETS

4622. SHRT JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(c)

whether the Government have made arrangemenm lo-.
promoting use of Devnagri

in the modern gadgets like comput.r, i"tltt of offic-ial work is still being done in English Roman scriPt;

if so, the details in this regard;

whether the Government intend to promote the use of Rajbhasha Hindi during the current year in pfutt-oiute of English at the AI1 India level; and if so, the action plan worked out for the purpose ?
(d)

ANSWER

MINISTERoFSTATEINTHEMINISTRYoFHoMEAFFAIRS
(SHRI I.D.SWAMI)

(a)&(b): Yes sir. Instructions have been issued to all the offrces of central Gow' to purchase bilingual ffiJ,re"grisnl,comp"itit' ll"ionat tnformatics Centre has' in this directions, pro*o}---Jirt- d"raJ/Jist terminals and other bilingudl software to Ministries/Deptts. liuiaiiion, training pt"g;t"ts for working in Hindi on computers' are being organised by National Informitics Centre *J tn"- Department of Official Language. pubticitir.gidfti. Jtemati;;;i"Oi S"n**e is done Uv itre Deptt' of official Language through its p-ublication, muttii';i;h"t' seminars and computers exhibitions'

(c)&(d):YesSir.Targetstrav3been{ixedintheAnnualproglalnme2000.200lforthis
;rtp;t; and sent to all MinistrieslDeptts'
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